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Easter, May and August 2016 
 

Usual collection day Revised collection day 

Good Friday 25 March Saturday 26 March 

Easter Monday 28 March - 1 April All collections one day later, including 
Friday pick-ups on Saturday 2 April 

Early May Bank Holiday Monday 2 May - Friday 
6 May 

All collections one day later, including 
Friday pick-ups on Saturday 7 May 

Spring Bank Holiday Monday 30 May - Friday 3 
June 

All collections one day later, including 
Friday pick-ups on Saturday 4 June 

Summer Bank Holiday Monday 29 August - 
Friday 2 September 

All collections one day later, including 
Friday pick-ups on Saturday 3 September 

No change to subsequent dates, all collections resume on usual days.  

Revised collection days above also apply to  
assisted, clinical waste and garden waste collections. 

Recycling & Refuse Collections 
Bank Holiday Changes  

www.somersetwaste.gov.uk 
In severe weather, check our website, Facebook and Twitter  

for information.  

Somerset Waste Partnership manages waste and recycling services on behalf of Mendip,  
Sedgemoor, Somerset, South Somerset, Taunton Deane and West Somerset councils. 

Recycling Sites 

There are 14 Recycling Centres and two Community Recycling Sites throughout the 
county where a wide range of household materials can be recycled and other 
household waste deposited for disposal. 

See our website for site locations, opening hours, materials recycled and lots more. 

Centres are free to use for household waste, except Crewkerne and Dulverton, which 
have a £2 entry fee. At all centres, there are charges for disposal of asbestos, 
plasterboard, hardcore, soil, gas bottles and tyres. See website for up to date details 
and prices including vehicle part recycling and commercial waste recycling facilities 
available at ten recycling centres.  


